PERFORMANCE OF VCA SCHEME SINCE X PLAN

Plan Period Venture Capital | Total Project Cost No. of
Assistance Projects

X Plan (2002-2007) 23.86 262.51 103
X! Plan (2007-2012) 120.17 1461.03 409
XIl Plan (2012-2017) 336.34 4062.09 1111
2017-18 upto 94.68 1003.81 339
31.01.2018

Total 575.05 6789.44 1962

Total VCA Sanctioned/disbursed Rs. 575.05 Cr. to 1962 agri-business projects;
Total Project Value: Rs.6789.44 Cr benefitting approximately 1.68 lakh farmers;
generating employment of 88633persons.



State-wise break-up 1962 Projects

Maharashtra 377 [Punjab 38
Uttar Pradesh 229 |Andhra Pradesh 22
Karnataka 179 |Manipur 11
Gujarat 241/ |Nagaland 09
Rajasthan 168 |West Bengal 08
Tamil Nadu 90| [Telangana 13
Chhattisgarh 143 |Arunachal Pradesh 04
Haryana 84/ Meghalaya 03
Himachal Pradesh 70 Bihar 05
Madhya Pradesh 101 [Tripura 03
Kerala 44 |Goa 01
Jammu & Kashmir 44, Jharkhand 03
Uttarakhand 43 |Mizoram 01
Assam 26| (Orissa 02




Bank-wise break-up 1962Projects

SBI & its subsidiaries

Bank of Baroda
Canara Bank

Bank of Maharashtra
Bank of India

Punjab National Bank
Central Bank of India
Syndicate Bank
Union Bank of India
Corporation Bank

J & K Bank

Vijaya Bank

IDBI
OBC

387

239
164
132
149
151
82
84
72
74
45
39

42
44

Dena Bank/Dena Gujarat
Gramin Bank

Indian Bank

UCO Bank

United Bank of India
Indian Overseas Bank
Allahabad Bank

Andhra Bank

Karnataka SFC

Exim Bank

Punjab & Sind Bank

Bank Gujarat Gramin Bank
Gramin Bank of Aryavart
Assam Gramin Vikash Bank
/Kerala Financial Corporation
Others

80

27
27
20
20
28
11
05
03
04
01
02

05
25



Activity-wise break-up 1962 Projects

Activity No. of Activity No. of Activity No. of
Project Project Project
Cold storage 489 |Gherkins 12  [Milk Processing & chilling 11
Misc. fruits & vegetables 360 Peas 10 Vanilla 2
Cashew 135 |Walnut 11 |Tissue Culture Laboratory 2
Grapes/Raisin 68 |[Pineapple 8 Jaggery 2
Mango 50 |Aloe Vera 7 Flour Mill 24
Coconut 52 |Bamboo 7 Isabgol 2
Onion & Garlic Dehydration 65 |Sago 6 Poultry 4
Floriculture Ginger Anticancer drug /Menthol 2
41 4 mint
Guar Gum Ester/Bio Fuel Cardamum/Organic 3
51 10 |compost
Misc. Spices 46 Sweet/Baby Corn 5 Seabuckthorn Fruit 1
Rice Mill 83 |Honey 5 Seed Processing & storage 4
Pulse Processing Unit 53 Cattle Feeds 3 Stevia (1)/sugar beet (1) 2
Mushroom 34 |Pomegranates 4 Tea/Paints 2
Winery Unit 12  Chicory 4  |Groundnut 6
Herbal Extracts 15 [Ginning & cotton seeds 66 Bio-Diesel from Jatropha 1
Fisheries /Aqua Agriculture Vermi Compost Mnf. Of snack foods & 2
12 3 soyabadi
Pickles/Sauces/Jam 14 |Mustard Edible Oil 22 Bedana/Senna leaves 2
Poha Mill 35 |[Lavender Qil 3 Reefer Van/Tannicacid / 4
Potato chips 12 |Nutmeg(1)/Pepper (2) 3  |Hiring/Papad
Banana Ripening 30 |Patchouli (medicinal plant) 3
Chocolate 1 Dall Mill/Poha 27




Cluster

Banana Ripening

B Bio-Fuels
Cashew

B Coconut

B Cold Storage
Cotton

[ Custom Hiring

[ Onion Dehydration
Flonculture

|| Grapes
Guar Gum

M Mango

I Misc. Veg. & Fruits

¥ Mushroom

[ Mustard Oil

B Poha Mill

B Poly House




